ZLWK� 6WDQGDUG� RQ�$VVXUDQFH� (QJDJHPHQW� LVVXHG� E\� WKH� ,QGRQHVLDQ� ,QVWLWXWH� RI� &HUWL¿HG� 3XEOLF�
$FFRXQWDQWV�
,Q�DFFRUGDQFH�ZLWK�WKH�XQDXGLWHG�SUR�IRUPD�FRQVROLGDWHG�¿QDQFLDO�LQIRUPDWLRQ�RI�WKH�&RPSDQ\�DV�RI�
DQG�IRU�WKH�\HDU�HQGHG����'HFHPEHU�������WKH�LPSDFW�RI�WKH�3URSRVHG�7UDQVDFWLRQV�RQ�WKH�¿QDQFLDO�
LQIRUPDWLRQ�RI�WKH�&RPSDQ\��ZKLFK�LQFXUUHG�DV�RI����'HFHPEHU������DUH�DV�IROORZV�
6XPPDU\�RI�8QDXGLWHG�3UR�)RUPD�&RQVROLGDWHG�6WDWHPHQW�RI�3URÀW�RU�/RVV�

 In millions of Rupiah

Description
Balances

for the year ended
31 December 2019

Pro Forma
Adjustments
�8QDXGLWHG�

Pro Forma
Consolidated

Balances for the
year ended

31 December 2019
�8QDXGLWHG�

1HW�6DOHV ���������� � ����������
*URVV�3UR¿W ���������� � ����������
,QFRPH�)URP�2SHUDWLRQ ��������� �������� ���������
3UR¿W�IRU�WKH�\HDU ��������� �������� ���������

Summary of Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

 In millions of Rupiah

Description Balances as of 31
December 2019

Pro Forma
Adjustments
�8QDXGLWHG�

Pro Forma
Consolidated

Balances as of
31 December 2019

�8QDXGLWHG�
Assets

&XUUHQW�$VVHWV
1RQ�FXUUHQW�$VVHWV

����������
����������

�����������
����������

����������
����������

Total Assets 38,709,314 56,982,303 95,691,617
/LDELOLWLHV

&XUUHQW�/LDELOLWLHV
1RQ�FXUUHQW�/LDELOLWLHV

���������
���������

�������
����������

���������
����������

7RWDO�/LDELOLWLHV 12,038,210 38,740,612 50,778,822
Equity

(TXLW\�$WWULEXWDEOH�WR�(TXLW\�+ROGHUV�RI
3DUHQW�(QWLW\
1RQ�FRQWUROOLQJ�LQWHUHVW

����������
���������

��������
����������

����������
����������

Total Equity 26,671,104 18,241,691 44,912,795
7RWDO�/LDELOLWLHV�DQG�(TXLW\ 38,709,314 56,982,303 95,691,617

7KH� VLJQLÀFDQW� EDVLF� DVVXPSWLRQV� XVHG� LQ� WKH� SUHSDUDWLRQ� RI� WKH� XQDXGLWHG� SUR� IRUPD�
FRQVROLGDWHG�ÀQDQFLDO�LQIRUPDWLRQ
7KH�VLJQL¿FDQW�EDVLF�DVVXPSWLRQV�XVHG�E\� WKH�&RPSDQ\� LQ� WKH�SUHSDUDWLRQ�RI� WKH�XQDXGLWHG�SUR�
IRUPD�FRQVROLGDWHG�¿QDQFLDO�LQIRUPDWLRQ�DUH�DV�IROORZV�
a. 7KH�3XUFKDVHU� DQG� WKH�6HOOHUV� DVVXPHG�KDYH� FRPSOLHG�ZLWK� DOO� RI� WKH� WHUPV�DQG� FRQGLWLRQV�

UHODWLQJ�WR�WKH�DFTXLVLWLRQ�
b. $V�DW����'HFHPEHU������� WKH�UDWH�RI�H[FKDQJH�XVHG� IRU�8QLWHG�6WDWHV�'ROODU� �³86'´����ZDV�

5S������� �WKLUWHHQ� WKRXVDQG� QLQH� KXQGUHG� DQG� RQH�5XSLDK��� ZKLFK�ZDV� WKH� DYHUDJH� RI� WKH�